



EURONEXT ANNOUNCES THE INTRODUCTION OF MARKET DATA FROM THE NEW EURONEXT NORD POOL POWER DERIVATIVES MARKET EFFECTIVE 1 JUNE 2025.

EURONEXT POWER DERIVATIVES INTRODUCTION EFFECTIVE 1 JUNE 2025

Euronext and Nord Pool are pleased to announce the launch of a new European Power Futures Market, dedicated to Nordic and Baltic Power Derivatives. These Power Derivatives will be listed on the Euronext Amsterdam Derivatives market. The Market Data generated by the new Euronext Power Futures Market will be integrated into the Euronext Market Data Agreement (EMDA) and the Euronext Datafeed Subscriber Agreement (EDSA), expanding Euronext's harmonised commercial model to a new market.

MARKET DATA CHANGES

The Market Data generated by the new Euronext Power Futures Market will be licensable under the EMDA and EDSA, as a standalone Information Product called Euronext Power Derivatives, which will be fee waived until the end of 2025. The contract documentation has been updated to reflect this change.

TECHNICAL MIGRATION TO OPTIQ® MARKET DATA GATEWAY

Market Data for Euronext Power Derivatives will be available on the Optiq[®] Market Data Gateway (MDG) via a dedicated MDG channel i.e. MDG Channel ID 38 – Power Derivatives.

Clients interested in receiving Euronext Power Derivatives Market Data via Euronext's Colocation Room, Client-Managed Connectivity (CMC) or Euronext-Managed Connectivity (EMC) services are invited to contact their Sales Representative or the Euronext Client Support Team at clientsupport@euronext.com.

ACTION TO BE TAKEN BY CLIENTS

Clients that wish to gain access to the new Euronext Power Derivatives Market Data are required to order the Market Data via their Information Supplier and execute an update to their **EMDA** or **EDSA** by ordering the appropriate licence(s) via <u>MyMarketData</u> <u>before</u> 1 June 2025.

The EMDA and EDSA contract documentation has been updated to reflect the integration of the Euronext Power Derivatives Market Data, and will be available via https://connect2.euronext.com/data/market-data-agreements from 28 February 2025.

Disclaimer

This announcement is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. This announcement is provided "as is" without representation or warranty of any kind. While all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication July be regarded as creating any right or obligation. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. This announcement speaks only as of this date. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext.

© 2025, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.